

Re: AMS Warranty

To whom it may concern:

Air Master System products are carefully manufactured, tested, packaged and have gone through a quality control audit. The company unconditionally warrants all standard products against manufacturing defects for five years and non-standard products to one year. A standard product is one that can be seen with a part number in our catalog or website. The company will warrant products provided by others such as plumbing fixtures, electrical fixtures, paint, alarms, epoxy tops, sinks and other items not manufactured by Air Master Systems to their warranty period of one year. If any item within one year after purchase, proves defective due to faulty workmanship or material, Air Master Systems, at its option, will repair the defective item or furnish a new item of the same type. No labor, transportation or other consequential damages will be allowed in any such case. Any modification, alteration or repair done to any products provided by Air Master Systems done by anyone other than an authorized distributor or installation company will nullify this warranty.

As the installation and use of Air Master Systems' products is beyond its control, no warranty of any kind is made by the Company as to the effects of such use or the results to be obtained therefrom. It is the Buyer's responsibility to select the appropriate product for the use in which it was intended. A signature on the sales order confirmation assures that the Buyer understands what they are receiving and all materials that will used to manufacture the product. It is the Buyer's responsibility to satisfy all applicable governmental codes including local codes, rules and regulations. The Company is not responsible for any losses which may result from selection and/or installation of products that are unsuitable for the environment in which they are going or improper for a particular application, or which do not meet governmental codes, rules and regulations.

Sincerely,

Darryl Coenen VP Sales & Marketing Air Master Systems 6480 Norton Center Dr. Muskegon, MI 49441